

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9019/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2019 in WA No. 1594/2018 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

UNITECH LIMIED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TELANGANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE
CORPORATION (TSIIC) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 15-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Neena Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Prannoy Dey, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Rao, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER