

ITEM NO.6 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9019/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2019 in WA No. 1594/2018 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

UNITECH LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TELANGANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE
 CORPORATION (TSIIC) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 52688/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 48535/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 80928/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 52691/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 80930/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10135/2019 (XII-A)

(WITH IA No. 82018/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 81461/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 52334/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 17529/2019 (XII-A)

(WITH IA No. 80937/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 102686/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 80939/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

Date : 02-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
 (Unitech) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
 Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
 Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.

State of
 Telangana &
 TSIIC

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
 Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.
 Ms. Sharu Anna John, Adv.

For Respondent(s) State of Telangana & TSIIC	Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv. Ms. Sharu Anna John, Adv. Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR
APIIC	Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Sr. Adv. Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR
(Unitech)	Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR
	Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv. Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv. Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 We have heard Mr N Venkataraman, Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of Unitech Limited, Mr C S Vaidyanathan, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Telangana and Telangana State Industrial Infrastructure Corporation (TSIIC) and Mr Soumya Chakraborty, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of Andhra Pradesh Industrial Infrastructure Corporation (APIIC).
- 2 Leave granted
- 3 Judgment reserved.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**