

ITEM NO.1501

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).317/2021

UNITECH LIMIED & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TELANGANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE
 CORPORATION (TSIIC) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 48535/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 52688/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 80928/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 52691/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 80930/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

WITH

C.A. No. 318/2021 (XII-A)

(WITH IA No. 52334/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 82018/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 81461/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

C.A. No. 319/2021 (XII-A)

(WITH IA No. 80937/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 102686/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 80939/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

Date : 17-02-2021 These appeals were called on for pronouncement
 of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
 (Unitech) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
 Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
 Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.

State of Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Telangana & Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
 TSIIC Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
 State of Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
 Telangana & Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.
 TSIIC

APIIC

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR
Mr. R.K. Dey, Adv.

(Unitech)

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

- 1 Hon'ble Dr Justice D Y Chandrachud pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr Justice M R Shah.
- 2 In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the appeals are disposed of. There shall be no order as to costs.
- 3 Pending applications stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

COURT MASTER